
Rank District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

1 PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
77 910 987 1044 94.54

2 PA Dist 0001 E John Brown
11 270 281 305 92.13

3 PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr
41 464 505 564 89.54

4 PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors
62 755 817 932 87.66

5 PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman
134 2375 2509 2864 87.60

6 PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 84 750 834 967 86.25

7 PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer
227 5867 6094 7072 86.17

8 PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
234 2333 2567 3012 85.23

9 PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
104 1655 1759 2075 84.77

10 PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes
171 2405 2576 3063 84.10

11 PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan
107 1615 1722 2072 83.11

12 PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 125 1817 1942 2353 82.53

13 PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
191 2853 3044 3694 82.40

14 PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
78 1357 1435 1767 81.21

15 PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe
425 5195 5620 6970 80.63

16 PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
195 2573 2768 3458 80.05

17 PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin
94 848 942 1192 79.03

18 PA Dist 0014 E 62 1013 1075 1366 78.70

19 PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins
149 1666 1815 2321 78.20

20 PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
78 1246 1324 1702 77.79

21 PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins
88 1548 1636 2128 76.88

22 PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick
103 1611 1714 2233 76.76

23 PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
93 1110 1203 1587 75.80

24 PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald
85 1692 1777 2355 75.46

25 PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
163 1954 2117 2861 74.00

26 PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown
131 1581 1712 2398 71.39

27 PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr.
17 298 315 463 68.03

Detachment Totals 3329 47761 51090 62818 81.33%

Detachment Commander  - Clifford Boyer IV

Detachment Adjutant - Anthony Wright

PA Detachment 1/31/2025



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors 62 755 817 932 87.66

PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 84 750 834 967 86.25

PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan 107 1615 1722 2072 83.11

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 125 1817 1942 2353 82.53

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 191 2853 3044 3694 82.40

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 78 1357 1435 1767 81.21

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 195 2573 2768 3458 80.05

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 78 1246 1324 1702 77.79

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick 103 1611 1714 2233 76.76

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 163 1954 2117 2861 74.00

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown 131 1581 1712 2398 71.39

Section Totals 1,317 18,112 19429 24437 79.51%

Western Vice Commander Clarence Singleton II



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 77 910 987 1044 94.54

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer 227 5867 6094 7072 86.17

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 234 2333 2567 3012 85.23

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 104 1655 1759 2075 84.77

PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes 171 2405 2576 3063 84.10

PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe 425 5195 5620 6970 80.63

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins 88 1548 1636 2128 76.88

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald 85 1692 1777 2355 75.46

Section Totals 1411 21,605 23016 27719 83.03%

Central Vice Commander Douglas Romberger



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0001 E John Brown 11 270 281 305 92.13

PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr 41 464 505 564 89.54

PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman 134 2375 2509 2864 87.60

PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin 94 848 942 1192 79.03

PA Dist 0014 E 62 1013 1075 1366 78.70

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins 149 1666 1815 2321 78.20

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 93 1110 1203 1587 75.80

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr. 17 298 315 463 68.03

Section Totals 601 8044 8645 10662 81.08%

Eastern Vice Commander Mark Nave


